
Kia ora koutou 
 

So Meet the Teacher Interviews have been bumped again. As we are 

well underway with the term and we have very full calendars for our staffé 
we have decided instead of holding interviews we will offer a variety of ways 

to meet/communicate with your childõs teacher and also share your hopes 
and wishes for the year. 
 
First and foremost, please ensure you have completed and sent in the inter-
view sheet where you share your hopes, wishes and concerns with us. These 
are so important so that we can be aware of things that might impact on 
their learning and time at school.  
 
Secondly, we will be sending out an invitation early next week for a school 
BBQ. All teachers will be in attendance and it is a great opportunity to meet 

us but also meet each other. We will put out some sports equipment and   
provide a sausage sizzle. 
 
Thirdly, please email or phone your childõs teacher if you would like to set up 
a time to meet. We will make ourselves available. 
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Our teachers contact details are as follows: 
 
JLC:  
Dallas Limpus (Junior Team Leader): dallasl@stmarys.ac.nz   
Kate Linklater: katiel@stmarys.ac.nz  

Room 3:  
Heather Loveridge: heatherl@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 4:  
Lewis Waite: lewisw@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 5:  
Amanda Calver: amandab@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 6:  
Therese Couper: theresec@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 7:  
Nicola Harper: nicolah@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 8:  

Cath Daignault (Middle Team Leader): cathd@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 9:  
Chris Scudder: chriss@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 10:  
Tash Casey: tash@stmarys.ac.nz  
Room 11:  
Ian Kerr (Senior Team Leader): iank@stmarys.ac.nz  
Deputy Principal:  
Kate Linklater: katiel@stmarys.ac.nz  
Principal:  

Jacqui Luxton: jacquil@stmarys.ac.nz  
 
 

We have our first whole school Mass on Wednesday the 17th of 
March at 5.30pm at St Maryõs Church. We ask that you attend along 

with your children as this is an important time for our whole school to      
gather and worship together. This was a commitment you made when     
enrolling your child at our school. For this mass we will ask children to sit 
with their families.  
 
In this newsletter you will find information instructions on giving feedback 

on our policies and procedures. This term we are asking for feedback 
around home learning. This is your opportunity to shape how we do things 
at St Maryõs School. 
 

Mņ te Atua e manaaki   

  
Jacqui Luxton  
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E Tipu e akoé. 
Where learning growsé. 

 
Pepeha  

At St Maryôs we are learning our Pepeha. 
A Pepeha is a way of introducing ourselves to each   other. 
Itôs a way of sharing our stories, who we are and where we 

come from. Everyone has a Pepeha.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tau ke te mahi, awesome work Room 8! 


